# OP \$40.00 2524870

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hirsch International Corp.		01/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIRSCH SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	490 Wheeler Road, Suite 285	
City:	Hauppauge, NY 11788	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524870	TECH IN A BOX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2126810300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126810600

**Email:** jbroitman@ocfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Broitman

Address Line 1:437 Madison Avenue, 24th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua s. broitman
SIGNATURE:	/joshua s. broitman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

900591069

source=Hirsch International Corp. - Certificate of Amendment (DE)(94210353\_1)#page1.tif source=Hirsch International Corp. - Certificate of Amendment (DE)(94210353\_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0984

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HIRSCH INTERNATIONAL CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HIRSCH INTERNATIONAL CORP." TO "HIRSCH SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

767015 8100 SR# 20160765280

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varior in maiori, maiori a maiori

Authentication: 201832465

Date: 02-15-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0985

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HIRSCH INTERNATIONAL CORP.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:10 PM 02/11/2016
FILED 05:10 PM 02/11/2016
SR 20160765280 - File Number 767015

The undersigned corporation in order to amend its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is HIRSCH INTERNATIONAL CORP.

SECOND: The corporation hereby amends its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

By:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Hirsch Solutions Inc."

Dated: January 2名 2016

HIRSCH INTERNATIONAL CORP.

aul Gallagher, Chief Executive Officer

94014327/V-1

RECORDED: 01/13/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0986